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ture. This section shall not be construed to mean that the
owner or operator of any such truck cannot carry on his usual
accommodation services for his patrons on regular return
trips, such as butter, cream, cheese, and other dairy supplies.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective on November
15,1959, for the taxable year of 1960 and all subsequent years.

Approved April 15,1959.

CHAPTER 259—H. F. No. 71 -
An act relating to the payment of special aids for the

education of trainable children; amending Minnesota Statutes
1957, Section 131.099. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 131.099,
is amended to read: '

131.099 District-entitled to aid; limitation upon amount.
The.aids provided for in sections 131.095,131.096, and 131.097.
shall be paid, to the district providing the special instruction
and service. Foundation program aid shall be paid to the dis-
trict or unorganized territory of the pupil's .residence.-The
amount of aid for special instruction and services for train-
able children authorized in sections 131.095 and 131.096 may
not exceed the amount expended for such special instruction
and services for trainable children for the year for which the
aid.is paid. , , . .- • , ,

Approved April 16,1959. ' '

CHAPTER 260—H. F. No.-120
' ' . : ' ' [Coded] . " . ' . . • :;p

:

An act relating to wild animals; .regulating the use.and
possession of crossbows for hunting purposes; amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1957, Section 100.29 by adding a Subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: •
; . "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 100.29," is
amended by adding a subdivision to read: . ' . '

[Subd. 26] Except as expressly permitted by the com-
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missioner, it is unlawful to take any species of protected
quadrupeds or birds with a crossbow, or to have a crossbow in
possession out of doors or in a motor vehicle in any territory
which is open at the time for taking any such quadrupeds or
birds, or in any territory where there is an open season for
taking deer -with firearms.for ten days preceding and five days
succeeding such season, unless the crossbow is unstrung and
contained in a case or in the trunk,of a motor vehicle with
the door closed.

.. Approved ApriH6,1959. ; . •

"' CHAPTER 261—H. F. No. 312 ;
An act relating to purchase of supplies and equipment

by counties, towns, boroughs, villages, school districts, and
cities; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Sections 471.35,
471.36 and 471.37; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1957,- Sec-
tion 471.34. '
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 471.35, is
amended to read:

471.35 , Specifications of supplies or equipment. When
any county, city, village, borough, or town, calls for bids for
tHe purchase of supplies or equipment, specifications shall not
be so prepared as to exclude all but one type or kind but shall
include competitive supplies and equipment.

. Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 471.36 is
amended to read: • ' .

471.36 Non-competitive supplies and equipment. The
provisions of Sections 471.35 to 471.37 shall not apply to non-
competitive types and kinds of supplies and equipment.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 471.37 is
amended to read:

471.37 Violations. The violation of any of the provi-
sions of Sections 471-85 to 471.36 shall be a gross misdemeanor.

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 471.34' is re-
pealed.
. ' Approved April 16,1959.. . .


